RPAC FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE

Purpose: To achieve designated financial goals through fundraising and direct solicitation of membership. RPAC goal for the Association established by the Georgia Association of REALTORS® based on membership. Close coordination with the <u>Political Affairs</u> Committee is essential.

Composition: Members of the Political Affairs Committee and other interested members.

Reporting: Vice President of Political Affairs

Chair: Appointed by the President

Vice Chair: Appointed by the President-Elect

Term: One (1) year or as appointed by the President

Quorum: Majority Present

Reporting: Vice President of Political Affairs

Duties and Responsibilities:

The function of the REALTOR® Political Action Committee and its goal is to raise voluntary funds from members of the DeKalb Association of REALTORS® for use in making campaign contributions to political candidates at the Federal, State, and local levels, as well as supporting issues of concern to the real estate industry.

Appoints a Call to Action representative.